CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10 . D-66117 Saarbrücken Telefon: +49 (0)681 598-9100 Telefax: -9075
RSC14 issue test report consist of 74 Pages Page 1 (74)
TTI-P-G166/98
Accredited Bluetooth™ Test Facility (BQTF)
Test report no.: 5_3682-A/00
FCC Part 2, 15, 90

1.5 Test item
Type of equipment  : PMR Radio Base Station
Type designation : MC9600  BS8 G2
Manufacturer : applicant
Street :
City :
Country :
Serial number : see photographs
Additional informations: :
 Frequency : 440 - 490 MHz
Type of modulation : 12K0F1D
 Number of channels : 4000
 Antenna : N-socket
Power supply : 48V DC
Output power : 19.45 W
Type of equipment : Temperature range : -20°C - +50°C
1.6 Test standards: FCC Part 2, 15, 90
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:5_3682-A/00 Issue date:05.03.01 Page 4 (74)
2           Technical test
2.1 Summary of test results
The radiated measurements were performed verticalyand horizontal
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course of the tests
performed.
Final verdict : PASS
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
26.07.01 RSC 8411 Berg M.
Date Section Name Signature
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
26.07.01 RSC8414 Ames H.
Date Section Name Signature
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:5_3682-A/00 Issue date:05.03.01 Page 5 (74)
2.2 Testreport
TEST REPORT
Testreport no. : 5_3682-A/00
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:5_3682-A/00 Issue date:05.03.01 Page 6 (74)
TEST REPORT REFERENCE
LIST OF MEASUREMENTS
PARAMETER TO BE MEASURED PAGE
RF Power Vs. DC Power Input SUBCLAUSE § 2.993 7
OCCUPIED BANDWIDTH §2.989 8
PEAK OUTPUT POWER SUBCLAUSE § 2.1046                        18
CONDUCTED SPURIOUS EMISSIONS § 2.991 29
CONDUCTED SPURIOUS EMISSIONS§ 2.991 30
RADIATED SPURIOUS EMISSION §2.993 31
FREQUENCY STABILITY Vs. TEMPERATURE § 2.995 35
FREQUENCY STABILITY Vs. VOLTAGE § 2.991 37
TRANSIENT FREQUENCY BEHAVIOR §90.214 40
RECEIVER SPURIOUS RADIATION    § 15.209 46
RECEIVER SPURIOUS EMISSIONS (conducted) § 15.209 47
TEST EQUIPMENT AND ANCILLARIES USED FOR TESTS 52
Photographs of the equipment 54
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr..: 5_3682-A/00 Issue Date: 05.03.01 Page 7 (74)
Equipment under test : MC9600 BS8 G2
Ambient temperature : 23°C
Relative humidity  : 43%
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF TEST EQUIPMENT USED
(for reference numbers see test equipment listing)
-
RF Power Vs. DC Power Input SUBCLAUSE § 2.993
Power (W)
Frequency 440 MHz 450 MHz 460 MHz 470 MHz 490 MHz
Low power 59.52 61.44 62.40 63.84 63.36
High power 195.36 199.68 195.84 210.24 211.68
Measurement uncertainty ± 3 %
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr..: 5_3682-A/00 Issue Date: 05.03.01 Page 8 (74)
Equipment under test : MC9600 BS8 G2